

Э

SUSPICIOUS MINDS MEDIA, LLC

<u>ny tree a construction de la co</u>	ana nan tilleren i were auf en
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	. 04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

024 NOV - 6 AM 10: 02

RECEIVED

Help

÷

ł

r -- --

H24000369324-3

••

- .

			COVE	R LETT	ER		· -			
	New Filing Se Division of Co									
		DUS MINDS ME	EDIA, LLC			12	ц Ц			
SUBJEC	1:	N	ame of Limite	d Liabili	ty Compa	ny			-	
The enck	osed Articles of	Organization an	d fee(s) are su	ihmitted	for filing.					
		ondence concern			-		. . 1		-	
	Adam D. B	irch. Esq.					÷			
				vame of	Person		_ <u></u>			-
	Birch Mitel	nell Law, PLLC					1:)			
linewe				Firm/Cor	npany					-
用 21	200 Central	Avenue, 4th Flo	or				-			
				Addre	55	ıç	ц. 1		`,	
	St. Petersbu	irg. FL 33701					•			
	abirch@hirel	hmitchelllaw.con	-	State and	l Zip Cod	e	·			
		E-mail address: (future a	nual repo	ort not	ificatio	n)		
For further	infermation co	oncerning this ma	tter, please ca	D:		: <u> </u> ::	Ĵ3			
	Adam D. Bi	rch	813 at (790-54	69				
	Nan	ne of Person		Code	Daytin	ne Tele	cphone f	Number	-	
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following am	ount:				•••			
	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Fil Certificate of	ing Fee & Status	Certific	.00 Filing d Copy l copy is (-	·• •			&
	New F Divisi P.O. E	ng Address Filing Section on of Corporatio Box 6327 hassee, FL 32314	ns	 	Street Ad New Filin The Centr 2415 N. N Tallahasse	g Sect c of T Ionro	allahas e Street	sec Suite 810	.:.	
			H2400	0369324 3						

. .

1

• •

.

. .

H24000369324.3

Flores

Land

.,

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION 1 OF SUSPICIOUS MINDS MEDIA

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida limited liability company (this "Company") pursuant to the Act and hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (these "Articles"):

ARTICLE I Name

The name of this Company shall be: SUSPICIOUS MINDS MEDIA, LLC

ARTICLE II Place of Business

SP. The principal place of business of this Company shall be 4241 N. Ocean Blvd. #303, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308, and its mailing address shall be 4241 N. Ocean Blvd. #303. Fort-Lauderdale, Florida 33308, and such other place or places as may be designated by the managers from time to time.

ARTICLE III

Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for this Company shall be Adam D. Birch, Esq., and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 200 Central Avenue, 4th Floor, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701

ARTICLE IV Management of Business

The Company shall be manager managed. The initial managers of the company are Donn J Viola. who has a mailing address of 4241 N. Ocean Blvd. #303, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308, and Brian Ortize. who has a mailing address of 6086 Kidman Lane. Spring Hill, TN 37174.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 6th day of November, 2024. 10.

z / /

ADAM D. BIRCH Authorized Representative

: •

Prepared By: Adam D. Birch, Esquire Birch Mitchell Law, PLLC 200 Central Avenue, 4th Floor St. Petersburg, FL 33701 Bar No. 109028

H24000369324-3

2024 NOV -6 PM 1:09

H24000369324-3

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named Registered Agent and designated to accept service of process for the above-stated Company at 200 Central Avenue, 4th Floor, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of the duties hereunder.

Dated this 6th day of November, 2024.

.1

ADAM D. BIRCH, ESQ.

		.,		
ľ	•			

• •



2